-|Transparent setting guide|-
 �Connecting and removing end sleeve
(ferrule terminal) crimp terminal at
screwless type terminal block
● Connecting
1) �Push the end sleeve (ferrule terminal) crimp
terminal towards direction ① to complete the
connection.

 Specifications
 Dimensions
 Ordering Information
 Crimp Terminal Specification
 Connecting Crimp Terminals
Thank you for choosing our Autonics product.
Please read the following safety considerations before use.
A B C Applicable wires
End Sleeve (ferrule terminal)
crimp terminal 10 to 12.0 ≤ 2.0 ≤ 4.1
AWG22-16
(0.30 to 1.25mm2)
(60℃ only)
A
CB
(unit: mm)
(unit: mm)
Model
ABL-L01PA-NN
ABL-L01PA-NY※1
ABL-L01PA-PN
ABL-L01PA-PY※1
ABL-L01TN-NN
ABL-L01TN-NY※1
ABL-L01TN-PN
ABL-L01TN-PY※1
Power supply 24VDCᜡ ±10%
Rated load voltage &
current※2 250VAC  50/60Hz 3A, 30VDCᜡ 3A
Current consumption※3 ≤ 8mA ≤ 8mA